Government and
   state enterprise
   securities  460,780   -   5,704  - - - -  466,484   2.16
   Private debt securities 164,412  734,227   327,595  - - - 240  1,226,474   3.11
   Deposits at bank with
   maturity over 3 months  143,050  - - - - - -  143,050   0.55

 2,011,396 734,227 333,299 18,875  -   -   3,866 3,101,423

Allianz Ayudhya Capital Public Company Limited
Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2021

31

Interest rate sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher or lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents, and higher or
lower interest expenses from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates. Other components of equity
change as a result of an increase or decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges of borrowings and the
fair value of debt investments at fair value through other comprehensive income.

The table below shows the interest sensitivity for the financial assets and financial liabilities held as at
reporting date.

 Consolidated financial statements

 Impact to net profit
Impact to other components

of equity

 2021 2020 2021 2020

Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Interest rate - increase 1%* 5,505 4,525 (76,111) (111,576)
Interest rate - decrease 1%* (674) (690) 77,586 113,816

* Holding all other variables constant

 Separate financial statements

 Impact to net profit
Impact to other components

of equity

 2021 2020 2021 2020

Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Interest rate - increase 1%* 127 254 (24,648) (39,276)
Interest rate - decrease 1%* (127) 21 24,648 39,276

* Holding all other variables constant

c) Equity price risk

Exposure

The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from equity instruments held by the Group which
are classified either as at fair value through other comprehensive income (FVOCI) or at fair value through
profit or loss (FVPL).

The Group manages the capital risk by establishing guideline of investment policy and written investment
plan. The guideline sets the framework and investment direction for the year by specifying the limitation in all
types and levels of investments based on targeted rate of returns and liquidity by setting both internal

[…]

Loss paid during the year (3,443,090) 1,111,400 (2,331,690)

Balance as at ending year 2,436,781 (1,414,091) 1,022,690

Allianz Ayudhya Capital Public Company Limited
Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2021

69

Maturity analysis of claim reserves expected to be paid is as follows:

Consolidated

financial statements

 2021 2020

Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Claim reserves expected to be paid within 1 year 1,594,142 2,093,003
Claim reserves expected to be paid between 1-2 years 354,913 270,300
Claim reserves expected to be paid between 2-5 years 294,691 73,478
Claim reserves expected to be paid over 5 years - -

Total Claim reserves expected to be paid 2,243,746 2,436,781

Sensitivity analysis of claim reserves is as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements

 2021

Increase/
(decrease) in
assumptions

Thousand
Baht

Increase /
(decrease) in

insurance
contract

liabilities

Increase /
(decrease) in

profit

Increase /

(decrease) in
owners’

equity
 Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Loss ratio of the
   recent accident year

Increase 2% 27,419 128,534 )101,115(  )80,892 (
Decrease 2% )26,261 (  )123,557(  97,296 77,837

Claim reserve for big claims
Increase 2% 35,480 130,270 )94,791 (  )75,832 (

Decrease 2% )35,086 (  )128,038(  92,952 74,361
Unallocated Loss Adjustment
   Expense ratio (ULAE)

Increase 20% - 11,865 )11,865 (  )9,492(
Decrease 20% - )11,865 (  11,865 9,492

 Consolidated financial statements

 2020

Increase/
(decrease) in
assumptions

Thousand
Baht

Increase /
(decrease) in

insurance
contract

liabilities

Increase /
(decrease) in

profit

Increase /

(decrease) in
owners’

equity
 Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Loss ratio of the
   recent accident year

Increase 2% 25,895 116,416 (90,520) (72,416)
Decrease 2% (28,468) (108,278) 79,810 63,848

Claim reserve for big claims
Increase 2% 48,995 149,095 (100,100) (80,080)

Decrease 2% (49,783) (144,072) 94,290 75,432